7 November 2000 6 November 2004 (b) 0.567 60,000 — — (60,000 ) —

二零零零年十一月七日 二零零四年十一月六日

5 June 2001 4 June 2005 (b) 0.434 1,500,000 — — — 1,500,000

二零零一年六月五日 二零零五年六月四日

4 December 2002 3 December 2007 (c) 0.292 — 9,350,000 — — 9,350,000

二零零二年十二月四日 二零零七年十二月三日

16,457,100 9,350,000 — (277,500 ) 25,529,600

Suncorp Partners Limited

10 September 1999 9 September 2002 (d) 0.428 2,955,808 — — (2,955,808 ) —

一九九九年九月十日 二零零二年九月九日

19,412,908 9,350,000 — (3,233,308 ) 25,529,600

24. 購股權計劃（續）

下表披露年內本公司購股權及該等持有購股權之

變動詳情：

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2002

財 務 報 表 附 註
截至二零零二年十二月三十一日止年度

72

24. SHARE OPTIONS SCHEME (continued)

The following table discloses the details of the

Company’s share options and movements in such

holdings during the previous year:

Cancelled/ Cancelled/
lapsed lapsed
during during

Exercise Balance the year Granted Exercised the year Balance
price at before during during after at

Date of grant Expiry date Notes per share 1.1.2001 adjustment Adjustments the year the year adjustment 31.12.2001
於二零零一年 年內 於二零零一年

一月一日 年內調整前 經調整後 十二月三十一日

授出日期 到期日 附註 每股行使價 之結餘 註銷／失效 調整 於年內授出 於年內行使 註銷／失效 之結餘

HK$

港元

(note f) (note f)

（附註 f） （附註 f）

Employees

僱員

6 June 1997 18 April 2004 (a) 14.33 13,023,998 — (11,070,398 ) — — — 1,953,600

一九九七年六月六日 二零零四年四月十八日

5 January 2000 4 January 2004 (b) 1.579 4,000,000 — (3,400,000 ) — — — 600,000

二零零零年一月五日 二零零四年一月四日

23-30 June 2000 22-29 June 2004 (b) 0.567 85,970,000 (700,000 ) (72,479,500 ) — — (4,537,500 ) 8,253,000

二零零零年六月二十三至 二零零四年六月二十二至

　三十日 　二十九日

1-5 July 2000 30 June, 1-4 July 2004 (b) 0.567 17,210,000 (880,000 ) (13,880,500 ) — — (46,500 ) 2,403,000

二零零零年七月一至五日 二零零四年六月三十日、

　七月一至四日

27 September 2000 26 September 2004 (b) 0.567 1,000,000 — (850,000 ) — — (150,000 ) —

二零零零年九月二十七日 二零零四年九月二十六日

1-20 October 2000 30 September, (b) 0.567 11,890,000 (250,000 ) (9,894,000 ) — — (58,500 ) 1,687,500

二零零零年十月一至二十日 1-19 October 2004

二零零四年九月三十日、

十月一至十九日

7 November 2000 6 November 2004 (b) 0.567 400,000 — (340,000 ) — — — 60,000

二零零零年十一月七日 二零零四年十一月六日

5 June 2001 4 June 2005 (b) 0.434 — — — 1,500,000 — — 1,500,000

二零零一年六月五日 二零零五年六月四日

133,493,998 (1,830,000 ) (111,914,398 ) 1,500,000 — (4,792,500 ) 16,457,100

Suncorp Partners Limited

10 September 1999 9 September 2002 (d) 0.428 110,000,000 — (97,149,533 ) — (9,894,659 ) — 2,955,808

一九九九年九月十日 二零零二年九月九日

Somerley Limited and its nominees

新百利有限公司及其代名人

7 January 2000 31 March 2001 (e) 0.213 100,000,000 (100,000,000 ) — — — — —

 二零零零年一月七日 二零零一年三月三十一日

210,000,000 (100,000,000 ) (97,149,533 ) — (9,894,659 ) — 2,955,808

343,493,998 (101,830,000 ) (209,063,931 ) 1,500,000 (9,894,659 ) (4,792,500 ) 19,412,908

24. 購股權計劃（續）

下表披露往年內本公司購股權及該等持有購股權

之變動詳情：

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2002

財 務 報 表 附 註
截至二零零二年十二月三十一日止年度

73

24. SHARE OPTIONS SCHEME (continued)

Details of the share options held by the directors

included in the above during the year are as follows:

Cancelled/
Exercise Balance Granted Exercised lapsed Balance

price at during during during at
Date of grant Expiry date Notes per share 1.1.2002 the year the year the year 31.12.2002

於二零零二年 年內 於二零零二年

一月一日 經調整後 十二月三十一日

授出日期 到期日 附註 每股行使價 之結餘 於年內授出 於年內行使 註銷／失效 之結餘

HK$

港元

(note f)

（附註 f）

Directors

董事

Personal

個人

6 June 1997 18 April 2004 (a) 14.33 1,598,400 — — — 1,598,400

一九九七年六月六日 二零零四年四月十八日

27-30 June 2000 26-29 June 2004 (b) 0.567 7,335,000 — — — 7,335,000

二零零零年六月二十七至 二零零四年六月二十六至

　三十日 　二十九日

19 October 2000 18 October 2004 (b) 0.567 750,000 — — — 750,000

二零零零年十月十九日 二零零四年十月十八日

5 June 2001 4 June 2005 (b) 0.434 1,500,000 — — — 1,500,000

二零零一年六月五日 二零零五年六月四日

4 December 2002 3 December 2007 (c) 0.292 — 6,050,000 — — 6,050,000

二零零二年十二月四日 二零零七年十二月三日

11,183,400 6,050,000 — — 17,233,400

Suncorp Partners Limited

10 September 1999 9 September 2002 (d) 0.428 2,955,808 — — (2,955,808 ) —

一九九九年九月十日 二零零二年九月九日

14,139,208 6,050,000 — (2,955,808 ) 17,233,400

24. 購股權計劃（續）

下表披露本公司由董事持有之上述購股權於年內

之變動：

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2002

財 務 報 表 附 註
截至二零零二年十二月三十一日止年度

74

24. SHARE OPTIONS SCHEME (continued)

Details of the share options held by the directors

included in the above during the previous year are as

follows:

Cancelled/ Cancelled/
lapsed lapsed
during during

Exercise Balance the year Granted Exercised the year Balance
price at before during during after at

Date of grant Expiry date Notes per share 1.1.2001 adjustment Adjustments the year the year adjustment 31.12.2001
於二零零一年 年內 於二零零一年

一月一日 年內調整前 經調整後 十二月三十一日

授出日期 到期日 附註 每股行使價 之結餘 註銷／失效 調整 於年內授出 於年內行使 註銷／失效 之結餘

HK$

港元

(note f) (note f)

（附註 f） （附註 f）

Directors

董事

Personal

個人

6 June 1997 18 April 2004 (a) 14.33 10,656,000 — (9,057,600 ) — — — 1,598,400

一九九七年六月六日 二零零四年四月十八日

27-30 June 2000 26-29 June 2004 (b) 0.567 63,900,000 — (54,315,000 ) — — (2,250,000 ) 7,335,000

二零零零年六月二十七至 二零零四年六月二十六至

　三十日 　二十九日

19 October 2000 18 October 2004 (b) 0.567 5,000,000 — (4,250,000 ) — — — 750,000

二零零零年十月十九日 二零零四年十月十八日

5 June 2001 4 June 2005 (b) 0.434 — — — 1,500,000 — — 1,500,000

二零零一年六月五日 二零零五年六月四日

79,556,000 — (67,622,600 ) 1,500,000 — (2,250,000 ) 11,183,400

Suncorp Partners Limited

10 September 1999 9 September 2002

一九九九年九月十日 二零零二年九月九日 (d) 0.428 110,000,000 — (97,149,533 ) — (9,894,659 ) — 2,955,808

189,556,000 — (164,772,133 ) 1,500,000 (9,894,659 ) (2,250,000 ) 14,139,208

Notes:

(a) The options were granted pursuant to the 1994 Scheme.

(b) The options were granted pursuant to the 1999 Scheme.

(c) The options were granted pursuant to the 2002 Scheme.

24. 購股權計劃（續）

下表披露本公司由董事持有之購股權於往年內之

變動：

附註：

(a) 根據一九九四年計劃而授出之購股權。

(b) 根據一九九九年計劃而授出之購股權。

(c) 根據二零零二年計劃而授出之購股權。

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2002

財 務 報 表 附 註
截至二零零二年十二月三十一日止年度

75

24. SHARE OPTIONS SCHEME (continued)

(d) During the period from 1 August 1999 to 31 December

2000, the Company granted options to Suncorp Partners

Limited, a company in which a director of the Company,